Contractor's A	pplication for Paymen	t									
Owner:	City of Oelwein		Own	er's Project No.:							
Engineer:	FOX Strand		Engir	neer's Project No.:		7038.015					
Contractor:	Dave Schmitt Constru	uction	Cont	ractor's Project No	o.:						
Project:	Oelwein NE Sanitary	Sewer Improvements									
Contract:	2-2023										
Application	No.: 2	Application	Date:	7/3/2023							
Application	Period: From	7/29/2023	to	8/28/2023							
1 Ori	ginal Contract Price				\$	1,218,960.50					
	change by Change Ord	ders			¢	11,828.00					
	rent Contract Price (Lin	a a a	\$ \$	1,230,788.50							
		d materials stored to da	te		Ŷ	1,230,788.30					
		im Total and Column L l		re Total)	\$	544,334.49					
	ainage				<u>ې</u>	344,334.43					
	Second States States	44 334 49 Work Comp	leted =	\$ 27	7,216.72						
	a. <u>5%</u> X <u>\$ 544,334.49</u> Work Completed = <u>\$</u> b. <u>5%</u> X <u>\$</u> - Stored Materials = <u>\$</u>										
	_ <del>`</del>	Ś	27,216.72								
	. Total Retainage (Line ount eligible to date (L		\$	517,117.77							
7. Les		\$	35,324.85								
		\$ \$ \$ \$	481,792.92								
	ount due this application ount due this application of the second s	4 + l in	e 5 c)	\$	713,670.73						
prior Applicati (2) Title to all N Application for encumbrances liens, security	ons for Payment; Work, materials and equi r Payment, will pass to Ov s (except such as are cove interest, or encumbrance	ctor's legitimate obligation pment incorporated in said wner at time of payment for ered by a bond acceptable es); and tion for Payment is in acco	d Work, ee and o to Owne	or otherwise listed i clear of all liens, sec er indemnifying Owr	n or cove urity inter ner agains	red by this rests, and t any such					
defective.											
Contractor:	Due Schmi	H Construction									
Signature:	Jan			Date	:: <u>8</u> -	29-23					
Recommend	ed by Engineer	Ap	proved	by Owner							
Ву:	parale	By	_								
Title: Proje	ect Manager	Tit	le: _E	Brett DeVore, Mayor	Vore, Mayor						
Date: 9/8/2		Da	te: _	September 11, 2023							
Approved by	Funding Agency										
Ву:		By:	_								
Title:		Tit	e:	Dylan Mulfinger, City	lfinger, City Administrator						
Date:		Da		eptember 11, 2023							

hwner: ngineer: ontractor roject: ontract:	City of Delwein   FOX Strand   Dave Schmitt Construction   Delwein NE Sanitary Sewer Improvements   2-2023											Contractor's Applicat Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:		
pplication	n No.: 2 Application Period	: From		07/22/23	to	08/28/23						Application Date:	07/03/23	1
A	В	с		D	E	F	G	Н	1	J	к	L	м	N
Bid Item No.	Description	Item Quantity (Original)	Change Order No.1	Quantity + Change Order	Units	n Unit Price (\$)	Value of Bid Item Original (C X F) (5)	Value of Bid Item Original + CO ( D X F) (\$)	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in the Work	Completed Value of Work Completed to Date (F X 1) (\$)	Materials Currently Stored (not in I) (\$)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (J + K) (\$)	% of Value of Item (L / H) (%)	Balance to Finish (L-H) (S)
2.01	TOPSOIL STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND REPREAD	1		1	LS	\$ 33,139.00	\$ 33,139.00	\$ 33,139.00	0.10	3,313.90		3,313.90	10%	\$ 29,825.1
2.02	EXCAVATION FOR ROADWAY	1,231		1231	CY	\$ 13.30	\$ 16,372.30	\$ 16,372.30	1,125.00	14,962.50		14,962.50	91%	\$ 1,409.8
2.03	GRANULAR SUBBASE, FURNISH	6361		6361	SY	\$ 9.05	57,567.05	\$ 57,567.05	5,807.00	52,553.35		52,553.35	91%	\$ 5,013.7
2.04	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12-IN	6361		6361	SY	\$ 2.85	\$ 18,128.85	\$ 18,128.85	5,807.00	16,549.95		16,549.95	91%	\$ 1,578.9
2.05	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID (TYPE 1)	6361		6361	SY	\$ 1.70	10,813.70	\$ 10,813.70	5,807.00	9,871.90		9,871.90	91%	\$ 941.80
2.06	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE, SANITARY MANHOLE	11		11	EA	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 12,078.00	7.00	7,686.00		7,686.00	64%	\$ 4,392.0
3.01	TRENCH FOUNDATION	300		300	т	\$ 23.40	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00		-		,,	0%	\$ 7,020.00
3.02	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL	100		100	CY	\$ 40.30	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00					0%	\$ 4,030.0
3.03	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	1		1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	0.20	1,500.00		1,500.00	20%	\$ 6,000.0
4.01	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 8-IN	25	10	35	LF	\$ 69.60	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 2,436.00	37.50	2,610.00		2,610.00	107%	\$ (174.00
4.02	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 12-IN	1730	50	1780	LF	\$ 136.50	\$ 236,145.00	\$ 242,970.00	1,775.00	242,287.50		242,287.50	100%	\$ 682.5
4.03	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 15-IN	251		251	LF	\$ 122.50	\$ 30,747.50	\$ 30,747.50	1,775.00	242,207.30		242,287.30	0%	\$ 30,747.5
4.04	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, PVC WYE AND CONNECTION TO EXISTING	26	1	27	EA	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 32,162.00	\$ 33,399.00	25.00	30,925.00		20.250.05	93%	\$ 30,747.5
4.05	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY PIPE TO EXISTING PIPE	10	3	13	EA	\$ 316.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 4,108.00	5.00	1,580.00		30,925.00		
4.06	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, PVC	459	5	464	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 43,146.00					1,580.00	38%	\$ 2,528.0
4.00	SANITARI SEVER SERVICE, PVC	100	5	100	LF	\$ 869.00		\$ 43,616.00	340.50	32,007.00		32,007.00	73%	\$ 11,609.0
4.07	BYPASS PUMPING	100		100	LS		\$ 86,900.00	\$ 86,900.00				•	0%	\$ 86,900.00
4.03	SANITARY SEWER CIPP, 10-IN O.D.	371		371			\$ 43,577.00	\$ 43,577.00	0.25	10,894.25		10,894.25	25%	\$ 32,682.7
4.09	SANITART SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 10-IN	25			LF		\$ 40,810.00	\$ 40,810.00	-	•		•	0%	\$ 40,810.00
6.01	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, SW-301, 48-IN			25	LF	\$ 69.60 :	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	21.00	1,461.60		1,461.60	84%	\$ 278.40
	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	10		10	EA	\$ 5,387.00	53,870.00	\$ 53,870.00	7.00	37,709.00		37,709.00	70%	\$ 16,161.0
6.02		2		2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	-	•		-	0%	\$ 7,400.0
7.01	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	21		21	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 441.00	5.60	117.60		117.60	27%	\$ 323.40
7.02	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY, PCC	38		38	SY	\$ 34.90	\$ 1,326.20	\$ 1,326.20	24.10	841.09		841.09	63%	\$ 485.11
7.03	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	70		70	LF	\$ 21.00 :	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	85.00	1,785.00		1,785.00	121%	\$ (315.00
7.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	5,641		5641	SY	\$ 4.90 ;	\$ 27,640.90	\$ 27,640.90	5,142.00	25,195.80		25,195.80	91%	\$ 2,445.1
7.05	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4-IN	8		8	SY	\$ 79.90	\$ 639.20	\$ 639.20	6.00	479.40	()	479.40	75%	\$ 159.80
7.06	SIDEWALK RAMP, PCC, 6-IN	33		33	SY	\$ 76.50 :	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 2,524.50	17.60	1,346.40		1,346.40	53%	\$ 1,178.1
7.07	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	40		40	SF	\$ 40.00 :	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	20.00	800.00		800.00	50%	\$ 800.00
7.08	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6-IN	55		55	SY	\$ 75.30	\$ 4,141.50	\$ 4,141.50		•			0%	\$ 4,141.5
7.09	DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR	63		80	SY	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00					0%	\$ 1,056.0
7.10	PCC CURB AND GUTTER	70		70	SY	\$ 143.00 ;	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,010.00				-	0%	\$ 10,010.0
7.11	PAVEMENT, HMA, 6-IN	5,141		5141	SY	\$ 46.80	\$ 240,598.80	\$ 240,598.80		-			0%	\$ 240,598.80
7.12	PAVEMENT, PCC, 7-IN	758		758	SY	\$ 61.00 :	\$ 46,238.00	\$ 45,238.00	332.00	20,252.00	4	20,252.00	44%	\$ 25,986.0
8.01	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1		1	LS	\$ 31,453.00 :	\$ 31,453.00	\$ 31,453.00	0.25	7,863.25		7,863.25	25%	\$ 23,589.7
9.01	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - TYPE 1	1		1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	0.05	400.00		400.00	5%	\$ 7,600.0
9.02	EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING	1		1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	-			-	0%	\$ 8,000.00
9.03	FILTER SOCK, 8-IN	500		500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				-	0%	\$ 1,500.00
9.04	FILTER SOCKS, REMOVAL	500		500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00					0%	\$ 500.00
11.01	MOBILIZATION	1		1	LS	\$ 34,029.00	\$ 34,029.00	\$ 34,029.00	0.50	17,014.50		17,014.50	50%	\$ 17.014.5
11.02	MAINTENANCE OF POSTAL SERVICE	1		1	LS	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 1,526.00	0.25	381.50		381.50	25%	\$ 1,144.5
11.03	MAINTENANCE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION	1		1	LS	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,176.00	0.25	294.00		294.00	25%	\$ 1,144.5
	STREAM CROSSING	1		1	LS	\$ 47,044.00	\$ 47,044.00	\$ 1,176.00	0.25	254.00		294.00	0%	\$ 47,044.0
			I	•		Contract Totals	\$ 1,218,960.50			\$ 542,682.49		]	075	\$ 686,454.01

Progress	Estimate - Unit Price Work											Contractor	's Applicat	ion for Payment
Owner: Engineer: Contractor: Project: Contract:	City of Oelwein FDX Strand Dave Schmitt Construction DeAvelon RE Sanitary Sewer Improvements 2-2023									· · ·		Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No Contractor's Project	o.: _	7038.015
Application	No.: 2 Application	Period: From		07/22/23	to	08/28/23						Application Date:	07/03/23	1
··· A···						G	no está Cátara <b>H</b> actares esteres Pérmenagos Catara de Constantes	Work s		L	M	····· N.		
Bid item No.	Description	Item Quantity (Original)	Change Order No.1	Quantity + Change Order	Units	Unit Price (\$)	Value of Bid Item Original (CX F) (5)	Value of Bid (tem Original + CO { DX F} (\$)	Estimated		Materials Currently Stored (not in 1) (\$)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (J+ K) (S)	% of Value of Item (L / H) (%)	Balance to Finish {[H]} {\$]
		<u> </u>	<u>eebesteebee</u>	<u>, 2000-0000-0000</u>	0-3000-X-C	hange Order Adde	d Items		<u></u>		addent treplane.	*******		
CO.01	RELOCATION OF MH-40A		1		<u>ں</u>	\$ 1,652.00		1,652.00	1.00	1,652.00		1,652.00	100%	-
	······································											-		-
					Cedar A	dded Items Totals	 	1,652.00		- - \$ 1,652.00	t .	· · \$ 1,652.00	100%	•
														~~~~~~~~~
						Project Totals	5	1,230,788.50		\$ 544,334.49	\$ +	\$ 544,334,49	44%	